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CH394 Harry Ramsdens Junior MSC Salmon &
Sweet Potato Fishcakes (30x659)

Salmon & Sweet Potato Fishcakes 30x65g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Minced MSC Salmon blended with sweet potato and seasoning, coated in breadcrumbs. Please note
that if we do not receive a response or feedback regarding this specification within 10 days from the
date of receipt, the specification will be considered approved.

Brand The UK Foodhall Ltd

Manufacturer Product Code  CH394

Product Type Food

Product Category Fishcakes & Fish Pies

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID 777bb41a56a24386b4785b12a8b0b5c7
Specification Type Fish and Seafood

Outer Case GTIN 5060329042483

INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

8:26, 22 Aug 2025

‘The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided

~ Thomas Ridley QC Dept.

by the respe Whilst we use d
check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty

(whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate

or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy
advice may change from time to time, we recommer
read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You

‘assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own

to

A erudus

Van? st

Salmon (FISH) (21%), Water, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sweet Potato (14%), Potato,
Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Yeast, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Onion, Sage, Parsley, Raising Agent (Sodium

Phosphates, Ammonium Carbonate), Pepper Extract, Flavouring.
Ingredient Statements

Although carefully filleted product may contain bones.

ALLERGENS Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No Mustard
Cereals Containing Gluten Yes Nuts (Tree)
Barley No Almond nuts
Oats No Brazil nuts
Rye No Cashew nuts
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes Hazelnuts
Crustacea No Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Eggs No Pecan nuts
Fish Yes Pistachio nuts
Lupin No Walnuts

Milk No Peanuts
Molluscs No Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites
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SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

ADDITIVES

DIET
SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ACCREDITATIONS/

CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES

ORIGIN

Palm Oil

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat

GM Protein/DNA

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants

Artificial Colours

Artificial Flavour Enhancers

Halal Diet

Nutrient
Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein
Salt

Sodium

Directions For Use

No
No

No

No
No
No

No

Artificial Flavourings
Artificial Preservatives

Artificial Sweeteners

Kosher Diet

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
777 K]
185 kcal

9%

Fat

748

MED
11%

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 185kcal / 777k]

per 100g
777 K
185 kcal
748
0.57g
21.8¢g
18¢g
278
6.5g
0.68g

273 mg

RI per 100g
9%

9%

1%

3%

8%

2%

13%

11%

No
No
No

No

Cook from Frozen; Oven cook: Place on a baking tray in a preheated over at 200C / Gas mark 6 for approximately 18-22 minutes or

in a halogen oven at 200C for approximately 10-15 minutes. This is a raw product and must be cooked to a minimum temperature

of 75C for 30 seconds or equivalent as measured with a temperature probe.

Storage Instructions

Store at -18°C or below. Do not refreeze once thawed. Use within 1 month of opening.

Shelf Life from Time of Production

BRCGS Certified

Product Country of Origin

Origin of the Primary Ingredient

Catch Zone

Fish Species

©2025 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved.

547 Days

United Kingdom
United States of America

67 - Pacific, Northeast

Marine Stewardship Council (MSC)

Salmon, Chum, Keta, Calico or Dog salmon - Oncorhynchus keta

2/4

Jul 08,2025 13:57



PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Standards Testing

Case Configuration

Variable Inner Components in Outer Case No

Total Quantity of Inner Components in

Outer Case

Is the Outer Case Splittable?
Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item
Inner Component Weight
Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight
Outer Case Net Weight
Inner Component

Inner Component Depth
Inner Component Width

Inner Component Height

Outer Case
Outer Case Depth
Outer Case Width

Outer Case Height

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet

Inner Pack Packaging

Type Materials
Bag Plastic /
PP (Polypropylene)

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials
Case Paper/Cardboard /
Cardboard

Manufacturer Comments

30 Units

No

No
65g

2.1kg
1.95 kg

28 mm
15 mm

22 mm

283 mm
214 mm

94 mm

17 Cases
16 Layers
272 Cases

Weight

Tg

Weight

170 g

Produced in a BRC AA Manufacturing facility.
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Inner Pack Configuration

Count per Inner Component

Pallet Height

Pallet Gross Weight

Recycled Plastic %

0%

Recycled Plastic %

- %

Recyclable

Yes

Recyclable

Yes

30

1.65 MTR
607 kg

Returnable = Composite

No

Returnable = Composite

No
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CONTACT Address Technical Contact
INFORMATION

The UK Foodhall Ltd Nicola Frankham

2 Darwin Court Technical Manager

Oxon Business Park technical@karenmcquade.com
Shrewsbury

Shropshire P: (Phone) 0345-3011182

SY3 5AL

England

Complaints Contact Commercial Contact

wemayhaveaproblem@karenmcquade.com Shaun Mancrief
Commercial Director
P:.(Phone) 0345-3011182 supplychain@karenmcquade.com

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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